

# Directorate of Students' Welfare Cell The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda Vadodara – 390 002

No.ADM / DSW / 219

Date: \ 4-08-2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is notified for the information of all the Deans of the Faculties & Principals of the Colleges that under S. R. No. 9 dated 21.9.2012 the rules and regulation of the Directorate of Students' Welfare were accepted.

Accordingly, financial aid (including grants and scholarships, financial assistance, fee waiver and / or freeship) is to be given specifically to poor students on uploading necessary documents as mentioned in the application form. The date of starting online Registration form (DSW) is 15-08-2018. The application form for the Scholarships, Financial Assistance, Fee waiver and / or Freeship the students who apply for scholarship under 'Directorate of Students' Welfare' shall be required to fill in and submit online application form for registration The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda i.e. www.msubaroda.ac.in (Directorate of Students' Welfare) by making payment of prescribed fees of Rs. 150/- through Offline mode. In case of Offline mode, a Student has to bring the print out of the pre payment challan downloaded from Directorate of Students' Welfare portal which is to be submitted with cash of Rs.150/- in the Accounts Section of the University Office on or before Date 15-09-2018 till 4.00 p.m. between Timing 11.30 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. except recess hours on the working days (i.e. exclude 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Saturday, Sunday and Holiday). The last date of submitting online application form for DSW Scholarship is 15-09-2018.



#### Directorate of Students' Welfare Cell The Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda Vadodara – 390 002

It is mandatory for the students of the Maharaja Sayajirao University of Baroda along with their DSW applications to upload the scanned copy of following documents (in JPEG format):

- 1. Upload Scanned Copy of Recent Passport Size Photograph.
- 2. Upload Scanned Copy of Specimen Signature.
- 3. Upload Scanned Copy of Result of Previous Examination
- 4. Upload Scanned Copy of Current Year Fee Slip
- 5. Upload Scanned Copy of Current Year Faculty Identity Card
- 6. Upload Scanned Copy of Aadhar Card
- 7. Upload Scanned Copy of Salary Slip of self of your parents or Latest Income Certificate issued by the competent authority of GoG.
- 8. Upload Scanned Copy of latest Electricity Bill
- 9. Upload Scanned Copy of Front page of Bank of Baroda Passbook
- 10. Upload Scanned Copy of Disability Identification Card Certificate (if applicable)
- 11. Upload Scanned Copy of BPL Card (if applicable)
- 12. Upload Scanned Copy of Rent Agreement or Latest Rent Payment Receipt (if residing in rented house)

The Deans and Principals are requested to bring the contents of the scheme to the notice of Dean of Students' and all the students of their Faculties / Colleges.

Registrar (I/c.)

#### To,

- 1. The Deans of the Faculties / Principals of the Colleges
- 2. Director, Computer Center
- 3. Director, Directorate of Students' Welfare Cell
- 4. Chief Warden Halls of Residence

### Copy to:

- 1. All Sections in the University Office
- 2. P. S. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor / Registrar (I/c.)